

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13377/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/11/2006 and 08/12/2006 in
WP No.8677/1990 and RP No.332/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF ALLAHABAD,
BENCH AT LUCKNOW, LUCKNOW)

MOHD.ISLAM & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing substitution application,
substitution of legal heirs of Respondent No.5, exemption from
filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 17/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B.S. Jain,Adv.

Mr. Ajay Veer Singh,Adv.
Ms. Mamta Jain,Adv.
Dr. (Mrs.) Vipin Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,Adv.
Mr. M.Z. Chowdhary,Adv.
Mr. S.A. Zaidi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on the application for condonation of
delay in filing substitution application, application for
substitution in respect of deceased Respondent No.5 and on
the special leave petition.

[T.I. Rajput] [Om Prakash]
A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master