

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.7088 OF 2009

MOHD.ISLAM KHAN & ANR.

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DY.DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION, GONDA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellants.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed for
non-prosecution.

.....J
[S. A. BOBDE]

.....J
[L. NAGESWARA RAO]

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 01, 2017.

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.7088/2009

MOHD.ISLAM KHAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION, GONDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 01-11-2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Appellant(s) Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif, AOR (Not Present)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan, Adv.
Mr. Shariq A. Zaidi, Adv.
Mr. Chandan Kumar Mandal, Adv.
Mr. Sajid Imam Naqvi, Adv.
Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan, AORThe Court made the following
O R D E R

None appears on behalf of the appellants.

Accordingly, the appeal is dismissed for non-prosecution.

(SANJAY KUMAR-II)
COURT MASTER (SH)(INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL)
BRANCH OFFICER

(Signed Order is placed on the file)