

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.10

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7088/2009

MOHD.ISLAM KHAN & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION, GONDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mamta Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Divya Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia,Adv.  
Mr. Atul Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khare,Adv.  
For Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.  
For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants that Respondent No.4-Moharram Hussain and Respondent No.5- Karimullah, have died. She has prayed for some time to take appropriate steps for substitution of the LRs. of aforesaid deceased respondents.

Four weeks' time is granted for doing the needful.

List thereafter.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)  
Branch Officer

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7088/2009

MOHD.ISLAM KHAN &amp; ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DY.DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION, GONDA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-04-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Appellant(s) Ms. Mamta Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Divya Garg,Adv.  
Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia,Adv.  
Mr. Atul Agarwal,Adv.  
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Khare,Adv.  
For Mr. Mohd. Irshad Hanif,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.  
For Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is stated by learned counsel appearing on behalf of the appellants that Respondent No.4-Moharram Hussain and Respondent No.6-Mkarimullah, have died. She has prayed for some time to take appropriate steps for substitution of the LRs. of aforesaid deceased respondents.

Four weeks' time is granted for doing the needful.  
List thereafter.

(Sarita Purohit)  
Court master

(Jagdish Chander)  
Branch Officer