

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO.7088 OF 2009

MOHD. ISLAM & ANR.

... APPELLANT(S)

VS.

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION,
GONDA & ORS.

... RESPONDENT(S)

O R D E R

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. We do not find any merit in this appeal. The civil appeal is, accordingly, dismissed. Pending application, if any, shall stand disposed of.

.....J.
[ARUN MISHRA]

.....J.
[INDIRA BANERJEE]

New Delhi;
9th August, 2018.

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.8

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).7088/2009

MOHD. ISLAM & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY DIRECTOR OF CONSOLIDATION, GONDA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 09-08-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
HON'BLE KUMARI JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Veer Singh Jain,Adv.
Ms. Mamta Jain,Adv.
Mr. Uday Ram Bokadia,Adv.
Ms. Divya Garg,Adv.
for Mr. Sonal Jain,AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.
Mr. M.Z. Chaudhary,Adv.
Ms. Nigar Khan,Adv.
for Mr. Anis Ahmed Khan,AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Substitution allowed.

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.

(Jagdish Chander)
Branch Officer

(Sarita Purohit)
AR-cum-PS

(Signed order is placed on the file)